COUNTY OF KAUAI
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MEMORANDUM
NOVEMBER 21, 2019
TO: MAYOR’S OFFICE
FROM: DEPUTY COUNTY ENGINEER Digaly sgned L
Lyle Tabata Date: 2019.11.21 13:39:15
VIA: SOLID WASTE DIVISION
SUBJECT: CALENDAR YEAR 2020, NON-OPERATIONAL DAYS FOR COUNTY DISPOSAL & RECYCLING FACILITIES
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Corresponding to the 2020 Holiday Schedule, County solid waste disposal facilities, and Puhi Metals Recycling Center, and Kaua'i Resource Center are closed on the
dates indicated below. Please communicate this information to all concerned parties as you deem appropriate.

DATE CLOSED DATE CLOSED * DATE CLOSED DATE CLOSED
HOLIDAY REFUSE TRANSFER STATIONS KEKAHA LANDFILL PUHI METALS RECYCLING KAUAI RESOURCE CENTER
CENTER
1 New Year’s Day January 1, Wednesday January 1, Wednesday January 1, Wednesday January 1, Wednesday
2 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day January 20, Monday January 20, Monday January 20, Monday January 20, Monday
3 Presidents’ Day February 17, Monday February 17, Monday February 17, Monday February 17, Monday
4 Prince Kuhi‘o Day March 26, Thursday March 26, Thursday March 26, Thursday March 26, Thursday
5 Good Friday April 10, Friday April 10, Friday April 10, Friday April 10, Friday
6 Memorial Day May 25, Monday May 25, Monday May 25, Monday May 25, Monday
7 King Kamehameha I Day June 11, Thursday June 11, Thursday June 11, Thursday June 11, Thursday
8 Independence Day July 4, Saturday July 4, Saturday July 4, Saturday July 4, Saturday
9 Statehood (Admission) Day August 21, Friday August 21, Friday August 21, Friday August 21, Friday
10 Labor Day September 7, Monday September 7, Monday September 7, Monday September 7, Monday
11 General Election Day November 3, Tuesday November 3, Tuesday November 3, Tuesday November 3, Tuesday
12 Veterans’ Day November 11, Wednesday November 11, Wednesday November 11, Wednesday November 11, Wednesday
13 Thanksgiving Day November 26, Thursday November 26, Thursday November 26, Thursday November 26, Thursday
14 Christmas Day December 25, Friday December 25, Friday December 25, Friday December 25, Friday

The 2020 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE issued by the Department of Personnel Services (CIR. NO. 18-19 HR, August 20, 2019) is attached for reference. Please contact the Division of Solid Waste Mgmt. at 241-
4839 if you have any questions. *Kekaha Landfill Holidays: If the holiday falls on Monday through Thursday, hours of operation are from 8-10:00 am. If the holiday falls on a Friday, Saturday, or Sunday, the
landfill is closed all day.

cc: Solid Waste Superintendent Solid Waste Worksite Supv.  Solid Waste Worksite Supv.-Landfill Refuse Collections Supervisor Solid Waste Division Staff PW-Fiscal
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